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NGS Trust Responsibilities Work Group

1 message

Palumbo, David <dpalumbo@usbr.gov>

Keel, Benjamin <benjamin_keel@ios.doi.gov> Tue, Mar 14, 2017 at 2:06 PM

To: atobin@azcc.gov, mgress@azcc.gov, tcooke@cap-az.com, tmccann@cap-az.com, hehonanie@hopi.nsn.us,
leroyshingoi@yahoo.com, josh@sixkillerconsulting.com, stephen.lewis@gric-nsn.us, quintin.lopez@tonation-nsn.gov,
john.bezdek@dentons.com, russellbegaye@navajo-nsn.gov, bidtahnbecker@navajo-nsn.gov, rjoe@navajo-nsn.gov,
walterh@ntua.com, clarkmoseley@navajo-tsc.com, aquinn@nndoj.org, Dwight.witherspoon@gmail.com, sdamon@navajo-
nsn.gov, mcox@lincoln-strategy.com, anthonycpeterman@yahoo.com, jtouchin@navajo-nsn.gov, cjstewart406@gmail.com,
mike.hummel@srpnet.com, bob.roessel@srpnet.com, renee.eastman@srpnet.com, duane.mecham@sol.doi.gov, "Shepard,
Eric" <eric.shepard@sol.doi.gov>, DPalumbo@usbr.gov, Imeyers@usbr.gov, ddubray@usbr.gov, "Torpey, Sean"
<storpey@usbr.gov>, sharon.pinto@bia.gov, melanie_lehnhardt@flake.senate.gov, austin_kennedy@mccain.senate.gov,
nick_matiella@mccain.senate.gov, "williams, pamela" <pamela_williams@ios.doi.gov>, ctenakhongva@hopi.nsn.us,
jeremy.nordquist@mail.house.gov, Ifowler@coconino.az.gov, Jim James <jim_james@ost.doi.gov>

During the course of the NGS Meeting on March 1st, many questions arose concerning the Trust Obligations between
the Tribes and the United States, the impact of NGS on the economies of the Tribes, the Counties and the State of
Arizona along with the Water Rights issues of the CAP Tribes.

While a conference call could suffice, | believe it is in the best interest to hold a meeting of the Subgroup in Arizona on
the afternoon of Wednesday April 5th and the morning of Thursday April 6th at the Sheraton Grand at Wild Horse Pass in
Chandler Arizona.

In preparation for this meeting | am asking each of you to prepare a briefing on the following issues for your organization.
1. What are the Trust Responsibilities between your organization and the Federal Government/Tribal Nations.

2. What is the current impact of NGS on your organization and how would closure affect your organizations ability to
continue at this current level.

3. What are identifiable Economic Opportunities that can sustain and/or replace the benefits derived from NGS for your
organization.

4. What Common Ground/Resources already exist that could play a role moving forward.

In addition, Governor Stephen Lewis from the Gila River Indian Community will be heading a Subgroup on CAP Water
issues. Since many of us overlap, we should plan on also plan on addressing those issues during our meeting.

Between now and March 31st. please send any items that you would feel need to be included on the Agenda.
Please contact the office of Governor Stephen Lewis for information on the the Sheraton Grand Hotel.
Sheraton Grand at Wild Horse Pass

5594 W Wild Horse Pass Blvd

Chandler, AZ 85226

520-562-9840
stephen.lewis@girc.nsn.us

| look forward to working with each of you on this important matter.
Best Regards,

Ben Keel
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